TYPE SSDECF
SLACK SPAN DEAD END,
C (2-1/4") & F (2-7/8") NECKS
Right Hand Lay Standard
ACSR, All Alum., Alum. Alloy, AWAC, Compacted ACSR, ACAR
Nominal Conductor Size
SSDECF0257 0.229 - 0.257 5.817 - 6.528 #4 AWG 25 406            Orange
SSDECF0325 0.290 - 0.325 7.366 - 8.255 #2 AWG 25 457            Red
SSDECF0364 0.326 - 0.364 8.280 - 9.246 #1 AWG 25 483            Green
SSDECF0409 0.365 - 0.409 9.271 - 10.389 1/0 AWG 25 508            Yellow
SSDECF0460 0.410 - 0.460 10.414 - 11.684 2/0 AWG 25 457            Blue
Color codeCATALOG
NUMBER Units/ctn Length
(mm)
Conductor Range
(inches) (mm)
SSDECF0460 0.410 - 0.460 10.414 - 11.684 2/0 AWG 25 457            Blue
SSDECF0516 0.461 - 0.516 11.709 - 13.106 3/0 AWG 25 457            Orange
SSDECF0577 0.517 - 0.577 13.132 - 14.656 4/0 AWG 25 483            Red
SSDECF0665 0.578 - 0.665 14.681 - 16.891 266.8 MCM 25 533            Black
SSDECF0783 0.666 - 0.783 16.916 - 19.888 336.4 MCM 25 533            Green
SSDECF0883 0.784 - 0.883 19.914 - 22.428 477 MCM 25 559            Orange
SSDECF1025 0.884 - 1.025 22.454 - 26.035 636 MCM 25 635            Brown
SSDECF1216 1.026 - 1.216 26.060 - 30.886 795 MCM 25 660            Orange